

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 19/2026

Sajad Ahmad Wagay Th. His Father

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim Wani, Advocate

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.04.2026

1. Await appearance of the counsel for the respondents.

2. List again on **17.04.2026**.

3. It is, however, made clear to the respondents that in case counter affidavit is not filed by the next date of hearing, the adjudication of the writ petition shall take place on the material whatsoever available at the risk and cost of the defaulting respondents.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.04.2026

"Mir Arif"