

S. No. 05
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 19/2026
CM(865/2026)

SAJAD AHMAD WAGAY TH.HIS FATHER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Ibrahim Wani, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
TH.PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (HOME)
AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Q Noor, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one more opportunity to comply with a direction passed in terms of order dated 24.02.2026. One last and final opportunity is given to file counter affidavit along with compulsory production of the detention record relatable to the petitioner, failing which this Court shall proceed at the risk and cost of the department.

List on 08.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar
17.04.2026
"Imtiyaz"